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EXTREME PERFORMANCE RGB LIQUID CPU COOLERS




Note: Most newer PC cases include a CPU cutout to allow access to the bottom of the motherboard. If your
case does not include a cutout, you will need to remove your motherboard from the case before
installation. The H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM come with Intel mounting bracket pre-installed on the
pump for quick installation.

Remarque: La plupart des nouveaux boitiers de PC comportent un accés facilité au processeur qui permet
d'accéder a la base de la carte mére. Si aucun accés n'est prévu sur votre boitier, vous devrez retirer votre
carte mére du boitier avant de procéder a l'installation. Pour une installation plus rapide, le support de
fixation Intel est déja monté sur la pompe du dissipateur H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM.

Hinweis: Bei neueren PC-Gehdusen gibt in der Regel eine CPU- -Offnung Zugang zur Unterseite der
Hauptplatine. Falls Ihr Gehause keine derartige Offnung aufweist, miissen Sie vor der Installation die
Hauptplatine ausbauen. Beim Hochleistungsprozessorkihler H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM ist die
Intel-Montagehalterung bereits auf der Pumpe vorinstalliert und erméglicht so eine besonders
schnelle Montage.

Let op: De meeste nieuwere pc-behuizingen zijn uitgevoerd met een CPU-uitsparing die de onderkant van
het moederbord toegankelijk maakt. Als dat voor jouw pc niet het geval is, moet je voorafgaand aan de
installatie het moederbord uit de behuizing verwijderen. Voor een snelle installatie wordt de H115i & H100i
RGB PLATINUM geleverd met een op de pomp geinstalleerde Intel-montagebeugel.

Nota: La maggior parte dei case per PC piu recenti include un’apertura dietro la CPU che consente
I’accesso alla parte inferiore della scheda madre. Se il case non include un’apertura, occorrera rimuovere la
scheda madre dal case prima di procedere con l'installazione. | sistemi di raffreddamento H115i e HI00i RGB
PLATINUM presentano una staffa di montaggio Intel preinstallata sulla pompa per un’installazione rapida.

Nota: La mayoria de las carcasas de las nuevas PC incluyen una puerta trasera para el CPU a fin de permitir
el acceso a la parte inferior del motherboard. Si su carcasa no tiene esta entrada, debera retirar el
motherboard de la carcasa antes de la instalacion. El H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM viene con un soporte de
montaje Intel preinstalado en la bomba para una instalacion rapida.

Observagdo: A maioria dos gabinetes de PC mais recentes incluem uma abertura para CPU que permite

acessar a parte inferior da placa-méae. Se o seu gabinete ndo tem uma abertura, sera necessario remover
sua placa-mae do gabinete antes da instalagcdo. O H115i e H100i RGB PLATINUM incluem um suporte de

montagem Intel pré-instalado na bomba para uma instalacdo rapida.

Uwaga: Wiekszos$¢ nowszych obudéw komputerowych ma wyciecie na procesor, ktére umozliwia dostep do
spodu ptyty gtéwnej. Jesli w obudowie nie ma wyciecia, przed instalacja nalezy wyjac¢ ptyte gtéwna z
obudowy. Na pompce uktadu H115i oraz H100i RGB PLATINUM zamontowano fabrycznie uchwyt
montazowy Intel, ktéry umozliwia szybka instalacje.

Mpumeyanme. Ha 60nbluMHCTBE cOBpeMeHHbIX KopnycoB MK nmeeTtcs npopesb Ans NpefocTaBneHns AOCTYNa K HUXKHE YacTu
MaTepuHCKoN nnatbl. ECn Ha Balem Kopryce HeT Takoi Npopesu, TO nepes ycTaHOBKOI HEO6XO[AMMO yannTb MaTEPUHCKYIO
nnaty us kopnyca. H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM nocraBnseTcs ¢ ycTaHOBNIEHHbIM Ha HACOC MOHTaXKHbIM KPOHLLTEHOM
Intel gna 6bicTpoit ycTaHOBKN.
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Included Hardware

INTEL

Highlighted parts for Intel installation only ¢ Les sections en surbrillance concernent uniquement
I'installation Intel ¢« Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die Intel * Gemarkeerde tekst
heeft alleen betrekking op Intel-installatie ¢ Parti evidenziate esclusivamente per I'installazione della
staffa Intel « Componentes de instalacidon solamente para Intel * Partes destacadas somente para
instalacdo da Intel « Wyrdznione czesci dotycza tylko instalacji produktéw Intel « Yactu, BbigeneHHble

LiBETOM, TOJIbKO AN ycTaHOBKM Intel

R B REES R Intel T3
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x16 LONG FAN SCREWS

x4 LGA 115X / 1366 STANDOFF

x4 LGA 2011/ 201-3 / 2066
STANDOFF

o his Intel OLSH daase ole » BEEEERAIZIDEM Intel REFRA

x4 THUMBSCREWS

)

x8 RADIATOR SCREWS

[E—=

x1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE

x2 ML PRO RGB PWM FANS

x8 WASHER

xTINTEL BACKPLATE

.|

xTINTEL MOUNTING BRACKET
(PRE-INSTALLED)




INTEL

Installing the Intel Backplate

Installation de la plaque arriére Intel ¢ Installation der Intel-Rickwand

Installatie van de Intel-achterplaat ¢ Installazione della piastra posteriore Intel
Instalacién de la placa de soporte para Intel « Como instalar a placa traseira Intel
Montowanie podstawki montazowej Intel ¢ YcraHoBka onopHoii nnactuHbi Intel

Intel oo Lalsd) dogll S5 o K Intel FiR R Intel HiR

Note: Intel LGA 2011 and LGA 2066 does not require backplate
installation. Proceed to step 2.

Remarque: Intel LGA 2011 et LGA 2066 ne nécessitent pas
I'installation d'une plaque arriére. Passez a I'étape 2.

Hinweis: Der Intel LGA 2011 und der LGA 2066 erfordern keine
Ruckwandinstallation. Fahren Sie mit Schritt 2 fort.
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Let op: Voor de Intel LGA 2011 en LGA 2066 hoeft geen achterplaat
te worden geinstalleerd. Ga door naar stap 2.

Nota: | modelli Intel LGA 2011 e LGA 2066 non richiedono
I'installazione della piastra posteriore. Andare al passaggio 2.

Nota: Intel LGA 2011 y LGA 2066 no requieren la instalacion de una
placa de respaldo. Contintie con el paso 2.

Observacao: Intel LGA 2011 e LGA 2066 nao exigem instalacdo de
placa traseira. Prossiga para a etapa 2.

Uwaga: W przypadku gniazd procesora Intel LGA 2011i LGA 2066
nie jest konieczne montowanie podstawki. Przejdz do kroku 2.

Mpumeuanue. [ins Intel LGA 2011 u LGA 2066 yctaHOBKa onopHom
niacTUHbI He TpebyeTca. MepenauTe K wary 2.
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SEE - Intel LGA 2011 #1 LGA 2066 REE AR -
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Installing the Intel Standoff Screws

Installation des vis d’entretoise Intel * Installation der Intel-Abstandhalter

Installatie van de Intel-afstandschroeven ¢ Installazione delle viti del supporto Intel

Instalacién de los tornillos del separador para Intel «+ Como instalar os parafusos de suporte Intel
Montowanie $rub dystansowych Intel ¢ YcraHoBka onopHbix BuHTOB Intel

Intel (o usldl 2lp oS5 o 8% Intel RAFIE4L 23 Intel RERIRL

Attach the provided Intel standoff.
Use (B) for LGA 115X /1366, or (C) for LGA 2011 / 2011-3 / 2066.
Tighten all four screws until firmly secure.

Fixez les entretoises Intel fournies.

Utilisez-en (B) pour un socket LGA 115X / 1366 ou (C) pour
un socket LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066.

Serrez les quatre vis jusqu'a ce gu'elles

ne puissent plus bouger.

Befestigen Sie den im Lieferumfangenthaltenen
Intel-Abstandhalter.

Verwenden Sie (B) fur LGA 115X / 1366 oder (C) fiir
LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066.

Ziehen Sie alle vier Schrauben fest.

Bevestig de meegeleverde Intel-afstandschroeven.
Gebruik (B) voor LGA 115X / 1366 of (C) voor

LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066.

Draai alle vier de schroeven stevig aan totdat ze
goed vastzitten.
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LGA2011/2011-3/
2066

Fissare il supporto Intel fornito.
Usare (B) per LGA 115X /1366, o (C) per LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066.
Stringere saldamente tutte e quattro le viti.

Conecte el separador para Intel suministrado.
Utilice (B) para LGA 115X / 1366 o (C) para LGA 2011 / 2011-3 / 2066.
Apriete los cuatro tornillos hasta que estén bien fijados.

Fixe o suporte Intel fornecido.
Use (B) para LGA 115X /1366, ou (C) para LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066.
Aperte todos os quatro parafusos até que estejam firmemente presos.

Zamocuj $ruby dystansowe Intel (w komplecie).

Uzyj sruby (B) w przypadku gniazda LGA 115X / 1366

lub $ruby (C) w przypadku gniazda LGA 2011 / 2011-3 / 2066.
Aperte todos os quatro parafusos até que estejam
firmemente presos.

MpuKkpenuTe BxoAALLYto B KOMNNeKT onopy Intel.
[na LGA 115X / 1366 ucnonbayiite (B),

aana LGA 2011/ 2011-3 / 2066— (C).

XOpOLLIO 3aTAHNTE BCe YeTbIpe BUHTa.
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Install the Fans and Radiator

Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur ¢ Lifter und Kiihler einbauen
Installatie van de fans en radiator ¢ Installare le ventole e il radiatore

Instale los ventiladores y el radiador ¢ Instale as ventoinhas e o radiador

Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora ¢ YcraHoeka BeHTUNATOPOB 1 paguatopa

Snbls pobbl Sy + REEFHBNS - RERBIEAE

Bringen Sie Kiihler und Lifter wie abgebildet an. Fiir bestmagliche

Kuhlleistung empfehlen wir, die Lufter als Lufteinlass des
PC-Gehduses zu montieren.

Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the best cooling
performance, we recommend mounting the fans as an air-intake
to your PC case.

Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond. Voor de beste
koelprestaties raden we je aan de fans als een luchtinlaat op de
pc-behuizing te monteren.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme illustré. Pour des
performances de refroidissement optimales, nous vous
recommandons d'installer les ventilateurs comme une entrée d'air
sur la tour de votre ordinateur.

Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato. Per ottenere le
massime prestazioni di raffreddamento, si consiglia di montare le
ventole al case del PC per I'aspirazione dell’aria.

Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se muestra. Para una
refrigeracion éptima, recomendamos montar los ventiladores

:E ,.8 ,.a ? H como entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.

| i g |

,6,3 ,eé? ,é.g Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado. Para um melhor
0 s ' n desempenho de resfriamento, recomendamos a montagem das
i Ié i @Ié i : ventoinhas como uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC.

Zamocuj radiator i wentylatory zgodnie z rysunkiem. Aby uzyskac
najwyzsza wydajnosc chtodzenia, zalecamy zamontowanie
wentylatoréw w obudowie komputera jako wlotowych.

YCTaHOBWTE PafnaTop 1 BEHTUNATOP, Kak MOKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe.
[ina 6onee 3pHeKTUBHOrO OXNaXAEHNA PEKOMEHAYETCA YCTaHOBUTb
BEHTUIATOPbI TaKiM 06Pa30M, YTOBbI OHU HarHeTanu BO3flyX

BHYTPb KOpMyca.

VYAV / i ] ; £
B = 9295 el eIl Ll e Jgal) oudga 98 LS pslibly Skl Juosi o3
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Installing the Pump Unit

Installation de la pompe ¢ Montage der Pumpe
Installatie van de pompunit ¢ Installazione dell’unita di pompaggio
Instalacién de la unidad de bomba ¢« Como instalar a unidade da bomba

Montowanie pompki ¢ YcraHoBKa Hacoca
inal) buog oSy BERRHET « REFRNKE

« Align the bracket and pump over the standoff
screws as shown.
« Tighten the thumbs screws until all four corners

are firmly secured.

« Alignez le support et la pompe sur les vis d'entretoises

comme indiqué.
* Serrez les vis moletées jusqu'a ce que les quatre coins

soient bien fixés.

Richten Sie die Halterung und Pumpe tber den Abstandhaltern aus,

wie in der Abbildung zu sehen.
Ziehen Sie die Flugelschrauben an, bis alle vier Ecken gesichert sind.

Lijn de beugel en de pomp uit over de afstandschroeven,

zoals getoond.
Draai de duimschroeven aan totdat alle vier de hoeken

stevig vastzitten.

Allineare la staffa e la pompa con le viti di supporto come illustrato.
Stringere saldamente le viti a galletto su tutti e quattro gli angoli.

Alinee el soporte y la bomba sobre los tornillos del separador
como se muestra.

* Apriete los tornillos de apriete manual hasta que las cuatro

esquinas estén bien fijadas.

* Alinhe o suporte e a bomba com os parafusos de suporte

conforme mostrado.

* Aperte os parafusos de fixagdo manual até que todos o

s quatro cantos estejam firmemente presos.

*  Wyrdwnaj uchwyt i pompke wzgledem srub dystansowych

zgodnie z rysunkiem.
Mocno dokrec sruby radetkowane w czterech rogach.

MomecTunTe KPOHLUTENH N HACOC HaZl OMOPHLIMUBUHTaMU,

KaK NoKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.
3aTAHNUTE BUHTBI /10 NOMTHOM GUKCaLIK BCEX YETbIPEX YrIOB.
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Connect Power to the Fans and Pump

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation ¢ Liifter und Pumpe anschlieBen
Stroom aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp ¢ Collegare ventole e pompa all’alimentazione
Conexion de la alimentacion a los ventiladores y la bomba ¢ Conecte as ventoinhas e a bomba
a energia * Podtaczanie zasilania wentylatoréow i pompki * lMogknioueHne NUTaHNA BEHTUIATOPOB

MHACOCA * dxally polhl Bl Juog * T EBIREZERMBMRA « EEXKBEFRVIAEIR

+ Connect pump power cable to an available SATA power plug
(figure 1).

« Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN header on your
motherboard (figure 1).

+ Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin connectors
on the pump (figure 2).

* Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe a la fiche
d'alimentation SATA (figure 1).

+ Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe au cavalier
CPU_FAN de la carte meére (figure 1).

+ Connectez chague ventilateur aux connecteurs carénés 4
broches de la pompe (figure 2).

« Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit einem
verfligbaren SATA-Netzstecker (Abbildung 1).

* Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit dem
CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard (Abbildung 1).

« Verbinden Sie jeden Lufter mit den ummantelten
4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2).

« Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een beschikbare
SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1).

« Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de CPU_FAN-header
op het moederbord (afbeelding 1).

« Sluit elke fan aan op de 4-pins mantelconnectoren op de pomp
(afbeelding 2).

3-PIN

nl e -

figure 1

—— §

figure 2

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa a una presa di
alimentazione SATA disponibile (figura 1).

Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa all’header
FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre (figura 1).

Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin rivestiti
posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).

Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un enchufe de
energia SATA disponible (figura 1).

Conecte el cable de alimentacién de la bomba al cabezal
CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1).

Conecta cada ventilador a los conectores de 4 clavijas cubiertos
en la bomba (figura 2).

Conecte o cabo de alimenta¢do da bomba a um conector de
alimentacao SATA disponivel (figura 1).

Conecte o cabo do tacémetro da bomba ao conector CPU_FAN
da sua placa-mae (figura 1).

Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com protecao de 4 pinos
da bomba (figura 2).

Potacz przewdd zasilajacy pompki z dostepna wtyczka zasilania
SATA (rysunek 1).

Podtacz przewod tachometru pompki do ztacza CPU_FAN na
ptycie gtéwnej (rysunek 1).

Podtacz kazdy wentylator do ostonietego ztgcza 4-pinowego
na pompce (rysunek 2).

MoakniounTe Kabenb NUTaHNA Hacoca K J0CTYNHOMY pasbemy
nutaHusa SATA (Puc. 1)

MopakniounTe Kabenb NUTaHKA Hacoca K pasbemy CPU_FAN
Ha MaTepuHckoi nnate (Puc. 1)

MoaKniounTe Kaxkablii BEHTUNATOP K SKPaHMPOBAHHbIM
4-KOHTaKTHbIM coeanHUTeNAM Hacoca (Puc. 2).

(1 USadl) 3520l SATA Bl sl dsall Bl LS doogs @

ol s CPU_FAN ol &l 33 ds pw ooleio J3lS Josty 63 *
(1 JS1) A1
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Fan RGB LED Installation

Installation des LED RGB du ventilateur ¢ Installation des RGB-LED-L{ifters
Installatie van de RGB-led van de fan ¢ Installazione LED RGB delle ventole
Instalacion del ventilador RGB LED ¢ Instalagdo de ventoinha RGB LED
Instalacja podswietlenia LED RGB ¢ YctaHoBKka BeHTUnsATopa ¢ RGB-cBeTognogamu
dog,bl & 35734 RGB LED j330 <S5 © [ RGB LED %% X RGB LED &%

« Connect each fan RGB cable to the pump RGB connector
(figure 3).

* Pump RGB connectors are labeled 1and 2, insert the fan
RGB cables in sequential order.

« Animations begin with fan 1and proceed to fan 2.

* Branchez chaque cable RGB du ventilateur aux connecteurs
RGB de la pompe (figure 3).

« Les connecteurs RGB de la pompe portent les numéros 1 et 2,
insérez les cables RGB du ventilateur par ordre séquentiel.

« Les animations commencent par le ventilateur n°1 et continuent
jusqu'au ventilateur n°2.

« SchlieBen Sie das Kabel jedes RGB-Lufters an die Anschlisse
der RGB-Pumpe an (Abbildung 3).

« Die Anschlusse der RGB-Pumpe sind mit 1und 2 bezeichnet.
SchlieBen Sie die RGB-Lufter beginnend mit 1 nacheinander an.

« Die Animationen beginnen mit Lufter 1 und fahren anschlieBend
mit Lifter 2 fort.

+ Sluit de RGB-kabel van elke fan aan op de RGB-connector van
de pomp (afbeelding 3).

+ De RGB-connectoren van de pomp zijn gelabeld 1en 2. Sluit

de RGB-kabels van de fan in oplopende volgorde aan.

De animatie begint bij ventilator 1 en gaat door

naar ventilator 2.

+ Collegare ciascun cavo RGB delle ventole al connettore RGB
della pompa (figura 3).

* | connettori RGB della pompa sono denominati1e 2,
quindi inserire i cavi RGB delle ventole seguendo un
ordine progressivo.

« Le animazioni iniziano con la ventola 1 e procedono fino alla 2.

A
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figure 3
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Conecte cada cable RGB del ventilador al conector RGB

de la bomba (figura 3).

Los conectores RGB de la bomba estan etiquetados con

los numeros 1y 2. Introduzca los cables RGB del ventilador
por orden.

Las animaciones comienzan con el ventilador 1y contintian con
el ventilador 2.

Conecte cada cabo de ventoinha RGB ao conector RGB
da bomba (figura 3).

Os conectores RGB da bomba estdo etiquetados 1e 2;
insira os cabos de ventoinha RGB na ordem sequencial.
As animag¢des comeg¢am na ventoinha 1 e continuam até
a ventoinha 2.

Podtacz przewdd RGB kazdego wentylatora do ztacza RGB
na pompce (rysunek 3).

Ztacza RGB na pompce majg oznaczenia 1i 2. Podtacz do nich
kolejno przewody RGB wentylatoréw.

Animacje rozpoczynaja sie od wentylatora 1i przechodza

do wentylatora 2.

Mopkntounte Kabenb Kaxaoro RGB-BeHTUNATOPa K
RGB-pasbemy Hacoca (Puc. 3).

RGB-pasbembl Hacoca oTMeueHbl Uuppamm 11 2 — nopgkniovaiite
RGB-kabenu no nopagky.

AHMMaLMN aKTUBMPYIOTCA CHaYaa Ha NepBOM BEHTUNATOPE, a
3aTem NepexofAT Ha BTOPOIA.
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Included Hardware

Highlighted parts for AMD installation only ¢ Les sections en surbrillance concernent uniquement
I'installation AMD < Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die AMD ¢ Gemarkeerde tekst heeft

Connect Pump to USB Header alleen betrekking op AMD-installatie ¢ Parti evidenziate esclusivamente per I'installazione della staffa AMD
Componentes de instalacion solamente para Intel ¢ Partes destacadas somente para instalagdo da AMD

Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB ¢ Pumpe an USB-Header anschlieBen Wyréznione czesci dotycza tylko instalacji produktéw AMD ¢ Yactu, BbigeneHHble LBETOM, TONbKO ans

Verbinden van de pomp met de USB-header ¢ Collegare la pompa all’header USB yctaHoBku AMD ¢ his AMD OLSH daasw ole o FEERETHIZPDEM AMD ZEMER « RHE TSR AMD R3

Enchufe el conector USB a la bomba * Conecte a bomba ao conector USB
Podtaczanie pompki do gniazda USB na ptycie gtéwnej ¢ MNoaknioueHne Hacoca K pasbemy USB
USB iy dsall Jooss * HERBEIZE USBIEEE » BRILEREZE USB 3k

2 motherbosrd USE header - Lo capterattach pump unitto AR

Utilisez le cable USB CORSAIR iCUE inclus pour brancher la pompe a une
fiche USB de la carte meére.
D]

—3

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel aus dem Lieferumfang, x16 LONG FAN SCREWS x2 AMD SCREW CLIP
um die Pumpe an einen USB-Header auf der Hauptplatine anzuschlieBen.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da CORSAIR incluido, conecte a unidade da bomba a

um conector USB da placa-mae. E E E

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB na ptycie gtdwnej dodanym w komplecie x4 THUMBSCREWS x8 RADIATOR SCREWS X1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE
przewodem USB CORSAIR iCUE.

Gebruik de meegeleverde CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te
sluiten op een USB-header van het moederbord.

Usando il cavo USB CORSAIR iCUE incluso, collegare la pompa a un header
USB della scheda madre.

Utilice el cable USB CORSAIR iCUE incluido, para colocar la unidad de la bomba
en un conector USB del motherboard.

Wcnonb3ynTe Bxogawmmn komnnekt USB-kabenb
CORSAIR iCUE, uto6bl npucoeanHuTb Hacoc K pasbemy USB Ha
MaTepuHCKOM nnate.

ool @uak] Bamg Juosts o3 (33,4 CORSAIR ICUE USB S plasaly
)l dosll 3 USB

fEFABEMIAY CORSAIR ICUE USB #84% > HERIMEE A EE THAR USB #5588
{E FABER A9 CORSAIR iCUE USB 4§ R B EEE TR USB &k . [ 1]
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Installing the AMD Mounting Bracket

Installation du support de fixation AMD ¢ Installation der AMD-Montagehalterung

Installatie van de AMD-montagebeugel ¢ Installazione della staffa di montaggio AMD
Instalaciéon del soporte de montaje para AMD ¢ Como instalar o suporte de montagem AMD
Montowanie uchwytu montazowego AMD ¢ YcTraHOBKa MOHTaXHOro KpoHwTeiniHa AMD

AMD (1o Coil daeS oS5 o BE AMD BEZR o LI AMD REZRE

* Remove the integrated Intel mounting bracket (figure 1). « Retire el soporte de montaje Intel integrado (figura 1).

« Install the AMD bracket by pushing both sides into the slot « Instale el soporte de AMD presionando ambos lados hacia el
on the pump until secure (figure 2). interior de la ranura en la bomba hasta que quede fijado
Note: It is important that the AMD retention bracket be (figura 2).
evenly secured on all sides before installation. Nota: Es importante que el soporte de retencién de AMD esté

uniformemente fijado en todos los lados antes de la instalacién.
* Pour retirer le support de fixation Intel intégré (figure 1).

« Installez le support AMD en appuyant des deux cotés dans * Remova o suporte de montagem Intel integrado (figura 1).
le logement sur la pompe jusqu'a ce qu'il soit en place * Instale o suporte AMD empurrando ambos os lados para dentro
(figure 2). da abertura da bomba até ficarem presos (figura 2).
Remarque : Il est important que le support de retenue Observagdo: E importante que o suporte de retengdo AMD
AMD soit bien en place des deux c6tés avant de esteja uniformemente preso em todos os lados antes
procéder a l'installation. da instalacdo.
« Entfernen Sie die integrierte Intel-Halteklammer * Zdemontuj przymocowany uchwyt montazowy Intel (rysunek 1).
(Abbildung 1). « Zamocuj uchwyt AMD, wpychajac z obu stron w gniazdo na
* Drticken Sie zum Installieren der AMD-Halterung beide pompce (rysunek 2).
Seiten in die Aussparung an der Pumpe, bis sie fest sitzt Uwaga: Uchwyt montazowy AMD nalezy zamocowac stabilnie i
(Abbildung 2). réwnomiernie ze wszystkich stron przed instalacja.
Hinweis: Vor der ion muss die AMD-}
an allen Seiten gleichméaBig befestigt sein. *  OTcoefunHMTE BCTPOEHHbI MOHTaXHbI KpoHLWTeiH Intel (Puc. 1).
* YctaHoBwuTe KpoHwWTeiH AMD, BCTaBrB 06e ero CTopoHbl B Nas Ha
« Verwijder de geintegreerde Intel-montagebeugel Hacoce Ao nonHon ¢ukcaumm (Puc. 2).
(afbeelding 1). MpumeyaHne. O4eHb BaXKHO Nepej yCTaHOBKOV PaBHOMEPHO
* Plaats de AMD-beugel door beide zijden in de sleuf op de 3aKpenuTb KpenexHblit KpoHwTeiiH AMD Ha Bcex cTopoHax.
pomp te duwen totdat de beugel stevig vastzit (afbeelding 2).
Let op: Het is belangrijk dat de AMD-retentiebeugel aan (1)) Intel (o doouk] o) daiS AL PO
alle zijden gelijkmatig vastzit voordat met de installatie dsall e 835>kl douall § uilod] YS @85 (32, e AMD &S (S 03 ¢
wordt begonnen. (2 JSCaN) Lighy el i
Feoz o Bl AMD (e jlouo¥l diS bay) plSo] pus eabl o0 dlaoNe
«  Rimuovere la staffa di montaggio Intel integrata (figura 1). ASH S8 lszd)
* Installare la staffa AMD spingendo entrambe le estremita — -
nell'apposito alloggiamento sulla pompa fino a bloccarla * ﬁ—F%éit Intel ;t}gﬁgg () = - -
(figura 2). c IEIRE ATD“B‘Z%:?&Aiﬁ%B'\HﬂEE > BEIEERIE ([E2) o
Nota: E importante che la staffa di bloccaggio AMD AR TEREA] 0 1% AMD IRNE—IEIIHERE OB ©
sia fissata in modo uniforme su tutti i lati
prima dell’installazione. + 3T Intel R332 (B,

+ % AMD X EAIMEANE LHHEEEEE (E2).
EE: AMD BIEZ R B — A B w AMEEE, FrE#TRE.

QS Q
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Install the Fans and Radiator

Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur -«

Lifter und Kihler einbauen

Installatie van de fans en radiator ¢ Installare le ventole e il radiatore
Instale los ventiladores y el radiador ¢ Instale as ventoinhas e o radiador
Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora ¢ YcraHoeka BeHTUNATOPOB 1 pagmatopa

Snbls zoldl oSy © HEREBMEAR « RERFEMHHSE

Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the best cooling
performance, we recommend mounting the fans as an air-intake to
your PC case.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme illustré. Pour des
performances de refroidissement optimales, nous vous
recommandons d'installer les ventilateurs comme une entrée d'air
sur la tour de votre ordinateur.
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Bringen Sie Kihler und Lufter wie abgebildet an. Fir bestmdgliche
Kuhlleistung empfehlen wir, die Lufter als Lufteinlass des
PC-Gehauses zu montieren.

Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond. Voor de beste
koelprestaties raden we je aan de fans als een luchtinlaat op de
pc-behuizing te monteren.

Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato. Per ottenere le
prestazioni di raffreddamento migliori, si consiglia di montare le
ventole in modo che aspirino aria all'interno del PC.

Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se muestra. Para una
refrigeracion éptima, recomendamos montar los ventiladores como
entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.

Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado. Para um melhor
desempenho de resfriamento, recomendamos a montagem das
ventoinhas como uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC.

Zamocuj radiator i wentylatory zgodnie z rysunkiem. Aby uzyskac
najwyzsza wydajnosc¢ chtodzenia, zalecamy zamontowanie
wentylatoréw w obudowie komputera jako wlotowych.

YcTaHOBUTE PanaTop U BEHTUNIATOP, Kak MoKasaHo Ha pucyHke. [ins
6onee 3pPeKTUBHOTO OXNaXKACHNA PEKOMEHYETCA YCTaHOBUTH
BEHTWIATOPbI TaKNM 06Pa30M, UTOBbI OHU HarHETanM BO3AyX BHYTPb

Koprnyca.

05 ol elsl el e samll udse 58 LS gslsbly Skl oo 63
FoeaSIl dde ] elsa JsasS 2l S

LERHABNEARS > MET - AESERISAMAE  BRERE
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Prepare the Mounting Bracket

Préparation du support de fixation * Montagehalterung vorbereiten
Voorbereiden van de montagebeugel ¢ Preparare la staffa di montaggio

Prepare la placa de montaje ¢ Prepare o suporte de montagem

Przygotowanie uchwytu montazowego ¢ lNoarotoBbTe MOHTaXHbI KPOHLUTENH

Conil] dacS jupos * ERBRZIR « HEFREZHR

Inserire i fermi per viti AMD e stringerli con le viti come illustrato.

Insert the AMD screw clips and secure with the screws as shown.
Non stringere le viti a galletto completamente.

Do not tighten the thumb screws all the way.
Inserte los clips del soporte AMD vy ajustelos con los tornillos, como
se muestra en la imagen. No apriete los tornillos de ajuste manual
excesivamente.

Insérez les clips AMD et fixez-les a I'aide des vis comme indiqué.
Ne serrez pas les vis a fond.

Setzen Sie die AMD-Schraubenclips ein und ziehen Sie die
Schrauben wie abgebildet an. Ziehen Sie die Fltigelschrauben
noch nicht fest an.

Insira os grampos de parafuso AMD e prenda com os parafusos
conforme mostrado. N&o aperte os parafusos de fixacdo manual
até o final.

Plaats de AMD-schroefklemmen en draai de schroeven aan, zoals

getoond. Draai de duimschroeven niet helemaal vast. Umies¢ zaczepy $rub i zamocuj $ruby zgodnie z rysunkiem. Nie

dokrecaj srub radetkowanych do korca.
BcTaBbTe BUHTOBbIE 3aXUMbl AMD 1 3aKpenuTe BUHTbI, Kak NOKa3aHo

Ha pucyHKe. He 3aTArvBaiTe BUHTbI 10 KOHLA.

Y edsn 98 LS GEll plusals by ¢Sols AMD oo G2l duslso Jof
B Zalgd) Il by oS5
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Install the Pump Unit

Installez la pompe ¢ Pumpe installieren

Installatie van de pompunit ¢ Installare I'unita di pompaggio
Instale la unidad de bomba ¢ Instale a unidade da bomba _
Montowanie pompki ¢ YcraHoBKa Hacoca
dnall Busg Sy o RERFETT « REFIEE

Align the bracket with the stock AMD mounting clips as Alinee la placa y los clips de la unidad stock AMD, como se
shown. Tighten the thumb screws until secure. muestra en la imagen. Ajuste los tornillos de ajuste manual hasta
que estén firmes. il I:I
Alignez le support avec les clips de fixation du dissipateur
AMD comme indiqué. Serrez bien les vis. Alinhe o suporte com os grampos de montagem Stock AMD I:I
conforme mostrado. Aperte os parafusos de fixacdo manual até I:I
Richten Sie die Halterung tiber den AMD-Montageclips aus, ficarem presos.
wie in der Abbildung zu sehen. Ziehen Sie die Fligelschrauben
nun fest an. Wyréwnaj uchwyt wzgledem zaczepéw montazowych AMD
zgodnie z rysunkiem. Mocno dokrec sruby radetkowane.
Lijn de beugel uit de met de gangbare
AMD-montageklemmen, zoals getoond. Draai de MomecTuTe KPOHLUTENH OTHOCUTENIbHO CTaHAAPTHbIX 3amoB AMD,
duimschroeven aan totdat ze stevig vastzitten. KaK MOKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe. 3aTAHUTE BUHTbI A0 KOHLA.
Allineare la staffa con i fermi di montaggio AMD come Y“S’i 2050 52 LS AMD e 8352kl & | Juolgo 813long dacSUl Jmel

illustrato. Stringere saldamente le viti a galletto GLe dulgYl el by

BT R R AMD 55T > MIEIT o SHEIEHEIRA -
BHEEERL -

WA E & A AMD REXIF, MEFR. PRIEERET,
HEEEE .
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Connect Power to the Fans and Pump

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation ¢ Liifter und Pumpe anschlieBen
Stroom aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp ¢ Collegare ventole e pompa all’alimentazione

Conexion de la alimentacion a los ventiladores y la bomba ¢ Conecte as ventoinhas e a bomba
a energia ¢ Podtaczanie zasilania wentylatoréw i pompki ¢ lNogknioueHne NUTaHNA BEHTUNATOPOB

MHAcoa * wably polbl @l Juogs * THE

+ Connect pump power cable to an available SATA power plug
(figure 1).

« Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN header on your
motherboard (figure 1).

* Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin connectors
on the pump (figure 2).

« Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe a la fiche
d'alimentation SATA (figure 1).

+ Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe au cavalier
CPU_FAN de la carte mére (figure 1).

« Connectez chaque ventilateur aux connecteurs carénés 4
broches de la pompe (figure 2).

« Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit einem
verfligbaren SATA-Netzstecker (Abbildung 1).

* Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit dem
CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard (Abbildung 1).

« Verbinden Sie jeden Lufter mit den ummantelten
4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2).

* Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een beschikbare
SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1).

* Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de CPU_FAN-header
op het moederbord (afbeelding 1).

« Sluit elke fan aan op de 4-pins mantelconnectoren op de pomp
(afbeelding 2).

3-PIN

nl e -

figure 1

——— §

figure 2

BERERBMRA o EREKFHREYERIR

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa a una presa di
alimentazione SATA disponibile (figura 1).

Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa all’header
FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre (figura 1).

Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin rivestiti
posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).

Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un enchufe de
energia SATA disponible (figura 1).

Conecte el cable de alimentacién de la bomba al cabezal
CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1).

Conecta cada ventilador a los conectores de 4 clavijas cubiertos
en la bomba (figura 2).

Conecte o cabo de alimentagcdo da bomba a um conector de
alimentagdo SATA disponivel (figura 1).

Conecte o cabo do tacometro da bomba ao conector CPU_FAN
da sua placa-mae (figura 1).

Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com protecao de 4 pinos
da bomba (figura 2).

Potacz przewdd zasilajacy pompki z dostepna wtyczka zasilania
SATA (rysunek 1).

Podtacz przewdd tachometru pompki do ztacza CPU_FAN na
ptycie gtéwnej (rysunek 1).

Podtacz kazdy wentylator do ostonietego ztacza 4-pinowego
na pompce (rysunek 2).

MopakniouuTe Kabenb NMTaHNA Hacoca K AOCTYMHOMY pasbemy
nutaHma SATA (Puc.1).

MoakntounTe Kabenb NUTaHWA Hacoca K pasbemy CPU_FAN
Ha MaTepuHckoi nnate (Puc. 1).

MoakniounTe Kaxblil BEHTUIATOP K SKPaHMPOBaHHbIM
4-KOHTaKTHBIM COEAVHUTENAM Hacoca (Puc. 2).

(1 JSadl) [352L) SATA Bl uolsy dsnall Bl LS Jeosty 63 *

o5l e CPU_FAN Gl &20al) 395 Ao ouliin LIS Jrogis 03
(1 JS21) s I

Ball § gl 4 I (o duitl Bllasll CMLoshly dgye JS ooty 63 *
2 gsany

1R B IRARIE IR E I FRHY SATA TEIRIGEE (E
MRS E T AR ER9 CPU
REERRERERE LNESN 4 ?%ﬂ’éﬂ?% E E2)

ERREIRL ZA] A SATA BIRHESL (B,
WRHEIRLERZE TR LA CPU_FAN £k (B,
EES—ARBERLERPEN 4 HEEE E).
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Fan RGB LED Installation

Installation des LED RGB du ventilateur ¢ Installation des RGB-LED-Lifters
Installatie van de RGB-led van de fan ¢ Installazione LED RGB delle ventole
Instalacion del ventilador RGB LED ¢ Instalagdo de ventoinha RGB LED
Instalacja podswietlenia LED RGB + YcraHoBKa BeHTUnATopa ¢ RGB-cBeTognogamu
i>35,M § 3525 RGB LED 350 s * JLRS RGB LED %3k « XA RGB LED %3

Connect each fan RGB cable to the pump RGB connector
(figure 3).

Pump RGB connectors are labeled 1and 2, insert the fan
RGB cables in sequential order.

Animations begin with fan 1and proceed to fan 2.

Branchez chaque cable RGB du ventilateur aux connecteurs
RGB de la pompe (figure 3).

Les connecteurs RGB de la pompe portent les numéros 1et 2,
insérez les cables RGB du ventilateur par ordre séquentiel.

Les animations commencent par le ventilateur n°1 et continuent
jusqu'au ventilateur n°2.

SchlieBen Sie das Kabel jedes RGB-Lufters an die Anschlisse
der RGB-Pumpe an (Abbildung 3).

Die Anschlisse der RGB-Pumpe sind mit 1und 2 bezeichnet.
SchlieBen Sie die RGB-Lufter beginnend mit 1 nacheinander an.
Die Animationen beginnen mit Lufter 1 und fahren anschlieBend
mit Lifter 2 fort.

Sluit de RGB-kabel van elke fan aan op de RGB-connector van
de pomp (afbeelding 3).

De RGB-connectoren van de pomp zijn gelabeld 1en 2. Sluit
de RGB-kabels van de fan in oplopende volgorde aan.

De animatie begint bij ventilator 1 en gaat door

naar ventilator 2.

Collegare ciascun cavo RGB delle ventole al connettore RGB
della pompa (figura 3).

| connettori RGB della pompa sono denominati 1e 2,

quindi inserire i cavi RGB delle ventole seguendo un

ordine progressivo.

Le animazioni iniziano con la ventola 1e procedono fino alla 2.

s

ol

figure 3
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Conecte cada cable RGB del ventilador al conector RGB

de la bomba (figura 3).

Los conectores RGB de la bomba estan etiquetados con

los numeros 1y 2. Introduzca los cables RGB del ventilador
por orden.

Las animaciones comienzan con el ventilador 1y contintian con
el ventilador 2.

Conecte cada cabo de ventoinha RGB ao conector RGB
da bomba (figura 3).

Os conectores RGB da bomba estdo etiquetados 1e 2;
insira os cabos de ventoinha RGB na ordem sequencial.
As animagdes comeg¢am na ventoinha 1e continuam até
a ventoinha 2.

Podtacz przewod RGB kazdego wentylatora do ztacza RGB
na pompce (rysunek 3).

Ztacza RGB na pompce majg oznaczenia 1i 2. Podtacz do nich
kolejno przewody RGB wentylatorow.

Animacje rozpoczynaja sie od wentylatora 1i przechodza

do wentylatora 2.

MopkniounTte Kabenb Kaxporo RGB-BeHTUNATOPa K
RGB-pasbemy Hacoca (Puc. 3).

RGB-pasbembl Hacoca oTMeueHbl Uuppamm 11 2 — nogkniovaiite
RGB-kabenu no nopapgky.

AHMMaLN aKTUBMPYIOTCA CHadana Ha NepBOM BEHTUNATOPE, a
3aTeM NepexofiAT Ha BTOPOW.
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Included Hardware AMD TR4

Highlighted parts for AMD TR4 installation only ¢ Les sections en surbrillance concernent
uniquement l'installation AMD TR4 + Die markierten Passagen beziehen sich nur auf die AMD TR4

Connect Pump to USB Header Gemarkeerde tekst heeft alleen betrekking op AMD TR4-installatie ¢ Parti evidenziate esclusivamente

per linstallazione della staffa AMD TR4 ¢« Componentes de instalacidon solamente para AMD TR4 e« Partes
Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB * Pumpe an USB-Header anschlieBen destacadas somente para instalagdo da AMD TR4 * Wyrdznione czesci dotycza tylko instalacji produktéow
Verbinden van de pomp met de usb-header * Collegare la pompa all’header USB AMD TR4 « Yactu, BbigeneHHble UBETOM, TONbKO anisA yctaHoBku AMD TR4 ¢ his AMD o TR4 OLSH daase pols
Enchufe el conector USB a la bomba * Conecte a bomba ao conector USB B EBATHE S EH AMD TR4 ZEFER « RUB RIS R AMD TR4 23

Podtaczanie pompki do gniazda USB na ptycie gtéwnej ¢ MoaknioueHue Hacoca K pasbemy USB
USB iy dall Juoss * HRBEIEE USB 1558 « HRVIEREZE USB i3k

H;\ggh ;I;(e;iér:.cluded CORSAIR iCUE USB cable, attach pump unit to a motherboard l“““““““\“\“““““““““““““““\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\
Utilisez le cable USB CORSAIR iCUE inclus pour brancher la pompe a une fiche

USB de la carte mere.

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel aus dem Lieferumfang, um die x16 LONG FAN SCREWS

Pumpe an einen USB-Header auf der Hauptplatine anzuschlieBen.

Gebruik de meegeleverde CORSAIR iCUE USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te
sluiten op een USB-header van het moederbord.

Usando il cavo USB CORSAIR iCUE incluso, collegare la pompa a un header USB
della scheda madre

Utilice el cable USB CORSAIR iCUE incluido, para colocar la unidad de la bomba
en un conector USB del motherboard.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da CORSAIR incluido, conecte a unidade da bomba a

um conector USB da placa-mae E E

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB na ptycie gtéwnej dodanym w komplecie x4 THUMBSCREWS x8 RADIATOR SCREWS x1 CORSAIR iCUE USB CABLE X2 ML PRO RGB PWM FANS
przewodem USB CORSAIR iCUE.

Ucnonb3yiite Bxopawwmit komnnekt USB-kab6enb CORSAIR iCUE, uto6bi
NPUCOeANHUTb Hacoc K pasbemy USB Ha maTepuHCKoii nnate.

ol @il Bams uosis o8 33,4 CORSAIR ICUE USB IS plasccals
Gl &5l G USB

fEFAREMIBY CORSAIR iCUE USB #4343 » ¥ 3RIA B TR = TR USB $%58 ©

{& FABEMIET CORSAIR iICUE USB S RAL FE BEHE 4R USB #sk k. 1]
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AMD TR4 AMD TR4

Installing the AMD TR4 Mounting Bracket

Installation du support de fixation AMD TR4 ¢ Installation der AMD TR4-Montagehalterung
Installatie van AMD TR4-montagebeugel ¢ Installazione della staffa di montaggio AMD TR4
Instalacion del soporte de montaje para AMD TR4 ¢ Como instalar o suporte de montagem
AMD TR4 + Montowanie uchwytu montazowego AMD TR4 ¢ YcTaHOBKa MOHTa)KHOro KpPOHLUTENHA

AMD TR4 ¢ AMD (» TR4 coidl dacS Sy °

* Remove the integrated Intel mounting bracket (figure 1).

« Install the AMD TR4 bracket by pushing both sides into the
slot on the pump until secure (figure 2).
Note: It is important that the AMD TR4 retention bracket be
evenly secured on all sides before installation.

* Pour retirer le support de fixation Intel intégré (figure 1).

* Installez le support AMD TR4 en appuyant des deux cotés
dans le logement sur la pompe jusqu'a ce qu'il soit en place
(figure 2).

Remarque: Il est important que le support de retenue
AMD TR4 soit bien en place des deux cotés avant de
procéder a l'installation.

* Entfernen Sie die integrierte Intel-Halteklammer
(Abbildung 1).

« Driicken Sie zum Installieren der AMD TR4-Halterung beide S
eiten in die Aussparung an der Pumpe, bis sie fest sitzt
(Abbildung 2).

Hinweis: Vor der Installation muss die AMD
TR4-Halteklammer an allen Seiten gleichméBig
befestigt sein.

* Verwijder de geintegreerde Intel-montagebeugel
(afbeelding 1).

* Plaats de AMD TR4-beugel door beide zijden in de sleuf
op de pomp te duwen totdat de beugel stevig vastzit
(afbeelding 2).
Let op: Het is belangrijk dat de AMD TR4-retentiebeugel
aan alle zijden gelijkmatig vastzit voordat met de installatie
wordt begonnen.

* Rimuovere la staffa di montaggio Intel integrata (figura 1).
« Installare la staffa AMD TR4 spingendo entrambe le
estremita nell'apposito alloggiamento sulla pompa fino a
bloccarla (figura 2).
Nota: E importante che la staffa di bloccaggio AMD TR4
sia fissata in modo uniforme su tutti i lati prima
dellinstallazione.

Z8t AMD TR4 Tt %2

4 AMD TR4 R¥E X2

Retire el soporte de montaje Intel integrado (figura 1).

Instale el soporte de AMD TR4 presionando ambos lados hacia
el interior de la ranura en la bomba hasta que quede fijado
(figura 2).

Nota: Es importante que el soporte de retencién de AMD TR4
esté uniformemente fijado en todos los lados antes de

la instalacién.

Remova o suporte de montagem Intel integrado (figura 1).
Instale o suporte AMD TR4 empurrando ambos os lados para
dentro da abertura da bomba até ficarem presos (figura 2).
Observagdo: E importante que o suporte de retengdo

AMD TR4 esteja uniformemente preso em todos os lados
antes da instalagdo.

Zdemontuj przymocowany uchwyt montazowy Intel (rysunek 1).
Zamocuj uchwyt AMD TR4, wpychajac go z obu stron w gniazdo
na pompce (rysunek 2).
Uwaga Uchwyt montazowy AMD TR4 nalezy zamocowac

i iernie ze ich stron przed instalacja.

OTCOeANHITE BCTPOEHHbIN MOHTaXXHbI KpoHLWTenH Intel (Puc. 1).
YcraHosute KpoHwTeitH AMD TR4, BcTaBuB 06€ ero CTOpOHbI B a3
Ha Hacoce 10 nosnHow ¢pukcauum (Puc. 2).

Mpumeyanne. OueHb BaXKHO Nepep yCTaHOBKOI

T i KpoHwTeiin AMD TR4

Ha BCexX CToOpoHax.

(1 Jsad)) Intel o dowead) Coid] daS A3L o3 ¢

85925kl dodl] § Guiled] S @8 32,k e AMD (30 TRA 4435 S0 03 *
(2 JSal) Loghay plSo] o i ikl e
e (5L AMD ;0 TRA oYl 42 Loy plSo] pis ebl 3o rdlisdlo
SHI U8 Slsd) mae

HFTESH Intel ZEZZE (H) °
{BTTRE AMD TRA SZ8HE A SO LAOIEH » BEIEEA L (B2) -
AR EREAT 0 1§ AMD TR4 RIS —AIFSBEE+ S EE -

HT Intel REEZZE (ED.

A AMD TR4 2 lni AR EROFREE R EE (B2).
E8: AMD TR4 BEIE XM S — D& R HEE,
AREITRE.
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figure 1 figure 2




AMD TR4

Installing the AMD TR4 Standoff Screws

Installation des vis d’entretoise AMD TR4 -« Installation der AMD TR4-Abstandhalter
Installatie van de AMD TR4-afstandschroeven ¢ Installazione delle viti di supporto AMD TR4
Instalacion de los tornillos del separador para AMD TR4 ¢ Como instalar os parafusos de
suporte AMD TR4 « Montowanie $rub dystansowych AMD TR4 ¢ YcraHOBKa ONOpPHbIX BUHTOB
AMD TR4 « AMD (o TR4 wslw 2ln oS5 © R4 AMD TR4 X884 « %3 AMD TR4 [R4Ri8%

« Attach the provided AMD TR4 standoff. « Befestigen Sie den im Lieferumfang enthaltenen
« Tighten all four screws until firmly secure. AMD TR4-Abstandhalter.
+ Ziehen Sie alle vier Schrauben fest.
« Fixez les entretoises AMD TR4 fournies.
* Serrez les quatre vis jusqu'a ce qu'elles ne puissent plus bouger. + Bevestig de meegeleverde AMD TR4-afstandschroeven.
* Draai alle vier de schroeven stevig aan totdat ze goed vastzitten.

* Fissare il supporto AMD TR4 fornito.
* Stringere saldamente tutte e quattro le viti.

* Conecte el separador para AMD TR4 suministrado.
* Apriete los cuatro tornillos hasta que estén bien fijados.

* Fixe o suporte AMD TR4 fornecido.
* Aperte todos os quatro parafusos até que estejam
firmemente presos.

* Zamocuj sruby dystansowe AMD TR4 (w komplecie).
* Mocno dokrec¢ wszystkie cztery sruby.

* Tpukpenute BxogALlyto B KomnnekT onopy AMD TR4.
XOpOLLO 3aTAHNTE BCe YeTbipe BUHTA.

-38,4/ AMD 50 TR4 sslis Joogiy 63
Gl dmp Yl el gne s ool -

EIEHEMIRY AMD TRA 324 ©
SHE D ERINMERA > HRIFEEBEERL ©

FEFEBEMAY AMD TR4 FB22.
c FREMNNEL, EEFFMHEE.

AMD TR4

Install the Fans and Radiator

Installation des ventilateurs et du radiateur ¢ Luifter und Kuhler einbauen
Installatie van de fans en radiator ¢ Installare le ventole e il radiatore
Instale los ventiladores y el radiador ¢ Instale as ventoinhas e o radiador
Montowanie wentylatoréw i radiatora ¢ YcraHoBka BeHTUNsATOpPOB U pagnatopa

Sxbly zolbl oSy o RECEBAEAR  RERFFIHHR

Attach the radiator and the fans as shown. For the best cooling Bringen Sie Kiihler und Lufter wie abgebildet an. Fir bestmdgliche
performance, we recommend mounting the fans as an air-intake to Kuhlleistung empfehlen wir, die Lufter als Lufteinlass des

your PC case. PC-Geh&uses zu montieren.

Attachez le radiateur et les ventilateurs, comme illustré. Pour des Bevestig de radiator en de fans zoals getoond. Voor de beste
performances de refroidissement optimales, nous vous koelprestaties raden we je aan de fans als een luchtinlaat op de
recommandons d'installer les ventilateurs comme une entrée d'air pc-behuizing te monteren.

sur la tour de votre ordinateur.
Collegare il radiatore e le ventole come illustrato. Per ottenere le
massime prestazioni di raffreddamento, si consiglia di montare le
ventole al case del PC per 'aspirazione dell’aria.

Fije el radiador y los ventiladores tal como se muestra.

E 9 E H Para una refrigeracion éptima, recomendamos montar los
i ! ventiladores como entradas de aire en la carcasa del PC.
5§ ‘9
I-g (75% ! .é 1 Fixe o radiador e as ventoinhas como mostrado. Para um melhor
i :’ | é’ :’ n desempenho de resfriamento, recomendamos a montagem das
| ® !
i

-Q---

ventoinhas como uma entrada de ar para o gabinete do seu PC.

Zamocuj radiator i wentylatory zgodnie z rysunkiem. Aby uzyskac

najwyzsza wydajnosc¢ chtodzenia, zalecamy zamontowanie

wentylatoréw w obudowie komputera jako wlotowych.

YcTaHoBUTE pajjnaTop 1 BEHTUNATOP, Kak Nokas3aHo Ha pucyHKe. [ina
6onee 3pPeKTUBHOIO OXNax[eHNA PEKOMEHAYETCA YCTaHOBUTL
BEHTUNATOPbLI TAaKUM 06p330M, 4T06bI OHUM HAarHeTanu BO3AyX BHYTPb
Kopryca.

6055 il elo] LAl e Jsamll .mdse 5o LS zshbls Syl Juosny 68
SsgeaSIl dile ] slsa JoaaS slib) S5

REHAMBES > MET - BESBRAVSAAE » BRRER
BFREEHRERD

RETRAFERSARINE. A TR SEEHERE, BUE

HREEABSOREE PCHFE L.




AMD TR4 AMD TR4

Installing the Pump Unit Connect Power to the Fans and Pump

Branchement des ventilateurs et de la pompe a I'alimentation ¢ Lifter und Pumpe anschlieBen
Stroom aansluiten voor de fans en de pomp ¢ Collegare ventole e pompa all’alimentazione
Conexion de la alimentacion a los ventiladores y la bomba ¢ Conecte as ventoinhas e a
bomba a energia ¢ Podtaczanie zasilania wentylatoréw i pompki ¢ MoaknioueHne nutaHus

Installation de la pompe ¢ Montage der Pumpe

Installatie van de pompunit ¢ Installazione dell’unita di pompaggio
Instalacién de la unidad de bomba ¢« Como instalar a unidade da bomba
Montowanie pompki * YcraHoBKa Hacoca

inall bioy iS5+ HEFBEIT « RERNEE BEHTUNATOPOB M HAcoCa * dxably pslbl Bl Juoss * T BiFiEIZE ABMRE « EEXBIRIER
* Align the bracket and pump over the standoff screws *  Richten Sie die Halterung und Pumpe (ber den Abstandhaltern + Connect pump power cable to an available SATA power plug « Collegare il cavo di alimentazione della pompa a una presa di
as shown. aus, wie in der Abbildung zu sehen. (figure 1). alimentazione SATA disponibile (figura 1).
« Tighten the thumbs screws until all four corners are * Ziehen Sie die Flugelschrauben an, bis allevier Ecken * Connect pump tach cable to the CPU_FAN header on your * Collegare il cavo tachimetro della pompa all’header
firmly secured. gesichert sind. motherboard (figure 1). FAN_CPU sulla scheda madre (figura 1).
« Connect each fan to the shrouded 4 pin connectors « Collegare ciascuna ventola ai connettori a 4 pin rivestiti
« Alignez le support et la pompe sur les vis d'entretoises « Lijn de beugel en de pomp uit over de afstandschroeven, on the pump (figure 2). posizionati sulla pompa (figura 2).
comme indiqué. zoals getoond. ) ) ) )
«  Serrez les vis moletées jusqu'a ce que les quatre coins +  Draai de duimschroeven aan totdat alle vier de hoeken +  Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe a la fiche + Conecta el cable de energia de la bomba a un enchufe de
soient bien fixés. stevig vastzitten. d'alimentation SATA (figure 1). energia SATA dlspomb_le (flgu(a .
« Connectez le cable d'alimentation de la pompe au cavalier +  Conecte el cable de alimentacion de la bomba al cabezal
+ Allineare la staffa e la pompa con le viti di supporto CPU_FAN de la carte mére (figure 1). CPU_FAN de la placa base (figura 1). . .
come illustrato. + Connectez chaque ventjlateur aux connecteurs carénés 4 + Conecta cada \{ent\lador a los conectores de 4 clavijas cubiertos
«  Stringere saldamente le viti a galletto su tutti e quattro broches de la pompe (figure 2). en la bomba (figura 2).
\‘ % % glilangoli. +  Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit einem + Conecte o cabo de alimentac&o da bomba a um conector de
. Al verfiigbaren SATA-Netzstecker (Abbildung 1). alimentacao SATA disponivel (figura 1).
. 1 ?['}‘r';iesil :noupeos;trg y la bomba sobre los tornillos del separador + Verbinden Sie das Stromkabel der Pumpe mit dem + Conecte o cabo do tacémetro da bomba ao conector CPU_FAN
78 . h < ) CPU-FAN Header auf dem Mainboard (Abbildung 1). da sua placa-mae (figura 1). .
@ X Apriete los tqrng!os ?__e Zp”em manual hasta que las cuatro + Verbinden Sie jeden Lifter mit den ummantelten + Conecte cada ventoinha aos conectores com protecdo de 4 pinos
esquinas esten bien fijadas. 4-Pol-Steckern an der Pumpe (Abbildung 2). da bomba (figura 2).

R

* Alinhe o suporte e a bomba com os parafusos de suporte
conforme mostrado.
Aperte os parafusos de fixacdo manual até que todos os
quatro cantos estejam firmemente presos.

* Sluit de voedingskabel van de pomp aan op een beschikbare : EX?&%’;&?&%HSH&EW el 2 G oRifEane) Widerd ) sl

SATA-stroomplug (afbeelding 1). Podt . n
. 8 a u 3cz przewod tachometru pompki do ztacza CPU_FAN na
Sluit de tach-kabel van de pomp aan op de CPU_FAN-header phycie gtownej (rysunek 1).

op het moederbord (afbeelding 1). Podt . q q

. N o . acz kazdy wentylator do ostonietego ztgcza 4-pinowego

*  Wyréwnaj uchwyt i pompke wzgledem $rub dystansowych (S;}Al\]teeé\‘lzjeinfgnz)aan op de 4-pins mantelconnectoren op de pomp na pompce (rysunek 2).
zgodnie z rysunkiem. :

* Mocno dokre¢ sruby radetkowane w czterech rogach. *  MoakniounTe Kabenb NUTaHNA Hacoca K AOCTYMHOMY pasbemy

nuTanua SATA (Puc. 1).
* Mopkniounte Kabenb NuTaHUA Hacoca K pasbemy CPU_FAN

* [lomecTuTe KPOHLITENH U HAaCOC Hayj OMOPHBIMM BUHTaMU, ~
Ha MaTepuHcKoii nnate (Puc. 1).

KaK MoKasaHo Ha pUCyHKe. T
*  3aTAHUTE BUHTbI 10 MOJIHOM GpUKCaLMM BCEX YETbIPeX Yrios. *  [MoakniounTe KaxAbiil BEHTUIATOP K SKPaHNPOBaHHbIM
0 nnm o 4-KOHTaKTHbIM coeaHUTENAM Hacoca (Puc. 2).
5o 58 S sldl (ol e Bl Bl3long 2805 Jmz! [m ey Bl Bl i o G
Hr “ A o o B 5 (1 Usiad)) j3aatl SATA Bl juwldsy dxall Bl LS Juogn
sfteblell gz coiion i daledl 2Ll buypsal e Lo doslll e CPU_FAN ]y dsual |$5> dcpw \,ul.:.a(;i &Ll 'J),f; § .
- B JoE ZRANZRE » WER o P 2oy sl 3lasl] & i s .
BRI = T ————
B
© WEPTT, BREMENERE EX5TF. ﬁ“ﬁbmb " + WBRABRAEEER] AR SATA BIRIGEE (8 1) °
© FREERST, EESHNABBEEEE. figure 1 . REHAMRERE TR EAY CPU_R FR%EA (8 1)

R
REERRERERALNES 4 20EE (8 2)

% §| . EBIEEEA A SATA IRk ().
. BERIBRLEZEZFRER CPU_FAN #L (BN,
figure 2 - EBRS—IRBERLARIAEN 4 $HEES (B2,




AMD TR4

Fan RGB LED Installation

Installation des LED RGB du ventilateur ¢ Installation des RGB-LED-L{ifters
Installatie van de RGB-led van de fan ¢ Installazione LED RGB delle ventole
Instalacion del ventilador RGB LED ¢ Instalagdo de ventoinha RGB LED
Instalacja podswietlenia LED RGB ¢ YctaHoBka BeHTUnsATopa ¢ RGB-cBeTognogamu
o9 bl & 35736 RGB LED j330 <S5 © B RGB LED %% + X/ RGB LED &3

AMD TR4

Connect Pump to USB Header

Branchement de la pompe a la fiche USB ¢ Pumpe an USB-Header anschlieBen

Verbinden van de pomp met de usb-header ¢ Collegare la pompa all’header USB

Enchufe el conector USB a la bomba * Conecte a bomba ao conector USB

Podtaczanie pompki do gniazda USB na ptycie gtéwnej ¢ MNopaknioueHne Hacoca k pasbemy USB
USB iy dxall Jeogs * HERBEIEE USB 1558 - HRIIEREZE USB L

« Connect each fan RGB cable to the pump RGB connector
(figure 3).

* Pump RGB connectors are labeled 1and 2, insert the fan
RGB cables in sequential order.

« Animations begin with fan 1and proceed to fan 2.

* Branchez chaque cable RGB du ventilateur aux connecteurs
RGB de la pompe (figure 3).

* Les connecteurs RGB de la pompe portent les numéros 1 et 2,
insérez les cables RGB du ventilateur par ordre séquentiel.

* Les animations commencent par le ventilateur n°1 et continuent
jusqu’au ventilateur n°2.

« SchlieBen Sie das Kabel jedes RGB-Lufters an die Anschliisse
der RGB-Pumpe an (Abbildung 3).

« Die Anschliisse der RGB-Pumpe sind mit 1und 2 bezeichnet.
SchlieBen Sie die RGB-Liifter beginnend mit 1 nacheinander an.

« Die Animationen beginnen mit Lifter 1 und fahren anschlieBend
mit Lafter 2 fort.

* Sluit de RGB-kabel van elke fan aan op de RGB-connector van
de pomp (afbeelding 3).

* De RGB-connectoren van de pomp zijn gelabeld 1 en 2. Sluit
de RGB-kabels van de fan in oplopende volgorde aan.

+ De animatie begint bij ventilator 1 en gaat door
naar ventilator 2.

Collegare ciascun cavo RGB delle ventole al connettore RGB
della pompa (figura 3).
* | connettori RGB della pompa sono denominati1e 2,
quindi inserire i cavi RGB delle ventole seguendo un
ordine progressivo.
* Le animazioni iniziano con la ventola 1 e procedono fino alla 2.

i

=

figure 3

oooo

hoooog

Conecte cada cable RGB del ventilador al conector RGB

de la bomba (figura 3).

Los conectores RGB de la bomba estan etiquetados con

los nimeros 1y 2. Introduzca los cables RGB del ventilador
por orden.

Las animaciones comienzan con el ventilador 1y contindan con
el ventilador 2.

Conecte cada cabo de ventoinha RGB ao conector RGB
da bomba (figura 3).

Os conectores RGB da bomba estdo etiquetados 1e 2;
insira os cabos de ventoinha RGB na ordem sequencial.
As animagdes comegam na ventoinha 1 e continuam até
a ventoinha 2.

Podtacz przewdd RGB kazdego wentylatora do ztacza RGB
na pompce (rysunek 3).

Ztacza RGB na pompce maja oznaczenia 1i 2. Podtacz do nich
kolejno przewody RGB wentylatorow.

Animacje rozpoczynaja sie od wentylatora 1i przechodza

do wentylatora 2.

MogkntounTe Kabenb Kaxgoro RGB-BeHTUNATOPa K
RGB-pasbemy Hacoca (Puc. 3).

RGB-pasbembl Hacoca oTMeueHbl uuppamm 11 2 — nogkntovaiite
RGB-kabenu no nopagky.

AHVMALWN aKTUBMPYIOTCA CHaYasna Ha NepBOM BEHTUNIATOPE, a
3aTem NepexoAAT Ha BTOPON.

§ 35254l RGB Joge d>g,bl § 835225kl RGB SIS g S US Juos
) (3 Jsiadl) dsall
& 83525kl RGB &MS U1 25 1 Lo duall 3 RGB (Mo uzsy
3 Lol ot
Syl las o

PR SSTNTINE = CR ARTIA

W B R RGB AEAREIR R RGB 18R (E3) -
IRM RGB IRTERALA R 1 7 2 RIEFIBARR RGB %
BELES 1516 > WEEETIRR 2

ERS—5KE RGB RAIEIR RGB &% (E3).
R RGB EER ARSI 1 712, RFEHENKS RGB 4.
FHBEEURE 1 FFE IR ERATEIRE 2.

Using the included CORSAIR iCUE USB cable, attach pump unit to a
motherboard USB header.

Utilisez le cable USB CORSAIR iCUE inclus pour brancher la pompe a une fiche
USB de la carte mére.

Verwenden Sie das CORSAIR iCUE USB-Kabel aus dem Lieferumfang, um die
Pumpe an einen USB-Header auf der Hauptplatine anzuschlieBen.

Gebruik de meegeleverde Corsair iCUE USB-kabel om de pompunit aan te sluiten
op een USB-header van het moederbord.

Usando il cavo USB Corsair iCUE incluso, collegare la pompa a un header USB
della scheda madre.

Utilice el cable USB CORSAIR iCUE incluido, para colocar la unidad de la bomba
en un conector USB del motherboard.

Usando o cabo USB iCUE da Corsair incluido, conecte a unidade da bomba a um
conector USB da placa-mée.

Podtacz pompke do gniazda USB na ptycie gtéwnej dodanym w komplecie
przewodem USB Corsair iCUE.

Wcnonb3yiite Bxoaawmin komnnekt USB-ka6enb CORSAIR iCUE, uto6bl
NPUCOeANHNTBL Hacoc K pasbemy USB Ha MaTepuHcKoi nnate.

ol Bl Basg Juosts 65 (35, CORSAIR ICUE USB (LS plasals
sl 4501 § USB

{8 FARERIEY CORSAIR ICUE USB #i4% » R IRBEE TR = T 141k USB %88 ©
{5 FABBFIAY9 CORSAIR iCUE USB £ 1SR ML 3 B 2 4R USB #esk k.




FAQ

1. How do | know the direction of the air flow of the fan?
An arrow located on the side of the fan indicates the
direction of air flow.

2. Can | reuse the pre-applied thermal paste on
the H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM for a re-installation?
Re-installation of the H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM
cooler will require you clean off the pre-applied
thermal paste and apply an aftermarket paste.

1. Comment savoir dans quelle direction le flux d'air du
ventilateur se déplace ?
Une fléche située sur le coté du ventilateur indique la
direction du flux.

2. Est-il possible de réutiliser la pate thermique
pré-appliquée sur le H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM
en vue d'effectuer une nouvelle installation?

Pour réinstaller le dissipateur thermique

H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM, il vous faudra d'abord
nettoyer la pate thermique pré-appliquée pour la
remplacer par une autre pate neuve.

1. Wie erkenne ich die Richtung des Luftstroms,
der durch den Liifter erzeugt wird?
Die Richtung des Luftstroms wird durch einen Pfeil auf
der Seite des Lufters signalisiert.

2. Kann ich die auf dem H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM
aufgetragene Warmeleitpaste bei einer
Neuinstallation wiederverwenden?
Bei der Neuinstallation des H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM
Kuhlsystems muss die aufgetragene Warmeleitpaste
entfernt und eine neue Paste aufgetragen werden.

Hoe kan ik zien in welke richting de luchtstroom

van de fan staat?

Een pijl op de zijkant van de fan geeft de richting van de
luchtstroom aan.

. Kan ik de koelpasta van de H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM

opnieuw gebruiken voor een volgende installatie?
Als je de H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM-koeler opnieuw
wilt installeren, moet je de gebruikte koelpasta
verwijderen en nieuwe pasta aanbrengen.

Come si determina la direzione del flusso d’aria

della ventola?

La freccia situata sulla parte laterale della ventola indica
la direzione del flusso d’aria.’

. E possibile riutilizzare la pasta termoconduttiva

preapplicata sui sistemi H115i e H100i RGB PLATINUM
per una seconda installazione?

Per reinstallare i dissipatori di calore H115i e HI0OOi RGB
PLATINUM & necessario rimuovere la pasta
termoconduttiva preapplicata e applicarne una nuova da
acquistarsi tramite i servizi post-vendita.

éCoémo puedo saber el sentido en que circula el aire
del ventilador?

En el lateral del ventilador hay una flecha que indica el
sentido del flujo de aire.

. éPuedo reutilizar la pasta térmica que venia aplicada
en el H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM para volver a
instalar el refrigerador?

Para volver a instalar el refrigerador H115i & H100i RGB
PLATINUM es preciso limpiar a fondo la pasta térmica
que venia aplicada de fabrica y aplicar una capa de
pasta nueva, adquirida a tal efecto.

Como identificar a dire¢do do fluxo de ar da ventoinha?
Uma seta localizada na lateral da ventoinha indica a direcao
do fluxo de ar.

. Posso reutilizar a pasta térmica pré-aplicada no

H115i e H100i RGB PLATINUM para uma reinstalagdo?
A reinstalacdo do cooler H115i e HI00i RGB PLATINUM
exigira que vocé limpe a pasta térmica pré-aplicada e
aplique uma pasta de pds-venda.

Skad wiadomo, jaki jest kierunek przeptywu powietrza

w wentylatorze?

Kierunek przeptywu powietrza wskazuje strzatka znajdujaca
sie z boku wentylatora.

. Czy w przypadku ponownego montazu uktadu

H115i oraz H100i RGB PLATINUM mozna wykorzystaé
natozong fabrycznie paste termoprzewodzaca?

Przed ponownym montazem uktadu chtodzenia H115i oraz
H100i RGB PLATINUM trzeba usuna¢ natozong fabrycznie
paste termoprzewodzaca. Nastepnie nalezy natozy¢ paste
dostepna jako materiat eksploatacyjny.

Kak onpegenutb p ny 0 NOTOKa BeHTUnATOopa?
Crpenka Ha 60KOBOW YaCTV BeHTUNATOpa 0603HayaeT HanpasneHe
BO3/YLIHOTO MOTOKa.

. MOXHO N1 NOBTOPHO MCMONb30BaTh HAaHECEHHYIO TepMonacTy AnA

nepeycraHoskn H115i & H100i RGB PLATINUM?
MepeycTaHoBka cuctembl oxnaxaerua H115i & H1I00i RGB
PLATINUM Tpebyet yaaneHns oCTaTKOB HaHECEHHO
TEPMONaCTbl N HAaHECEHWA HOBOII TEPMONACTI.
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NOTE ON ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION:

After the implementation of the European Directive 2012/19/EU in the national
legal system, the following applies:

> Electrical and electronic devices may not be disposed of with domestic waste.
> Consumers are obliged by law to return electrical and electronic devices at the
end of their service lives to the public collecting points set up for this purpose or
point of sale. Details to this are defined by the national law of the respective
country. This symbol on the product, the instruction manual or the package
indicates that a product is subject to these regulations. By recycling, reusing the
materials or other forms of utilising old devices, you are making an important
contribution to protecting our environment.

REMARQUES CONCERNANT LA PROTECTION

DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT:

Conformément & la directive européenne 2012/19/UE, et afin d'atteindre un
certain nombre d'objectifs en matiére de protection de I'environnement, les regles
suivantes doivent étre appliquées:

> Elles concernent les déchets d'équipement électriques et électroniques. Le
pictogramme "picto" présent sur le produit, son manuel d'utilisation ou son
emballage indique que le produit est soumis a cette réglementation.

> Le consommateur doit retourner le produit usager aux points de collecte
prévus a cet effet. Il peut aussi le remettre & un revendeur. En permettant enfin le
recyclage des produits, le consommateur contribuera a la protection de notre
environnement. C'est un acte écologique.

HINWEIS ZUM UMWELTSCHUTZ:

Ab dem Zeitpunkt der Umsetzung der europaischen Richtlinie 2012/19/EU in
nationales Recht gilt folgendes:

> Elektrische und elektronische Geréte dtirfen nicht mit dem Hausmiill

entsorgt werden.

> Der Verbraucher ist gesetzlich verpflichtet, elektrische und elektronische
Geréte am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer an den daflir eingerichteten, 6ffentlichen
Sammelstellen oder an die Verkaufstelle zurlickzugeben. Einzelheiten dazu regelt
das jeweilige Landesrecht. Das Symbol auf dem Produkt, der Gebrauchsanleitung
oder der Verpackung weist auf diese Bestimmungen hin. Mit der
Wiederverwertung, der stoffichen Verwertung oder anderer Formen der
Verwertung von Altgeraten leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutz
unserer Umwelt. In Deutschland gelten oben genannte Entsorgungsregeln,

laut Batterieverordnung, flr Batterien und Akkus entsprechend.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING

VAN HET MILIEU:

Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EU in het
nationaal juridisch system, is het volgende van toepassing:

> Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet weggegooid worden
tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.

> Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en elctronische apparaten
op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal
opgezet voor dit doeleinde of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties
aangaande dit onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het
betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de gebruiksaanwijzing of de
verpakking duidt erop dat het product onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen.
Door te recycleren, hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van
hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage aan de
bescherming van het mileu.

NOTITIE AANGAANDE DE BESCHERMING VAN HET MILIEU:
Ten gevolge van de invoering van de Europese Richtlijn
2012/19/EU in het nationaal juridisch system,

is het volgende van toepassing:

- Electrische en electronische toestellen mogen niet
weggegooid worden tesamen met het huishoudelijk afval.

- Consumenten zijn wettelijk verplicht om electrische en
elctronische apparaten op het einde van gebruik in te dienen bij
openbare verzamelplaatsen speciaal opgezet voor dit doeleinde
of bij een verkooppunt. Verdere specificaties aangaande dit
onderwerp zijn omschreven door de nationale wet van het
betreffende land. Dit symbool op het product, de
gebruiksaanwijzing of de verpakking duidt erop dat het product
onderworpen is aan deze richtlijnen. Door te recycleren,
hergebruiken van materialen of andere vormen van
hergebruiken van oude toestellen, levert u een grote bijdrage
aan de bescherming van het mileu.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE:

Dopo I'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/EU nel
sistema legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:

- | dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere
considerati rifiuti domestici.

- | consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire |
dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai
punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per questo scopo o nei punti
vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle leggi
nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul
manuale d'istruzioni o sull'imballo indicano che questo prodotto
e soggetto a queste regole.

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCION MEDIOAMBIENTAL:

Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea
2012/19/EU en el sistema legislativo nacional,

Se aplicara lo siguiente:

- Los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos, asi como las pilas y las
pilas recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica.
- El usuario esta legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos
eléctricos y electronicos, asi como pilas y pilas recargables, al
final de su vida util a los puntos de recogida comunales o a
devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirio. Los detalles quedaran
definidos por la ley de cada pais. El simbolo en el producto, en
las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia a ello.
Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas de
reciclaje de aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de forma
importante a la proteccion de nuestro medio ambiente.

INFORMAZIONI PER PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE:

Dopo I'implementazione della Direttiva Europea 2012/19/UE nel sistema

legale nazionale, ci sono le seguenti applicazioni:

> | dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici non devono essere considerati

rifiuti domestici.

> | consumatori sono obbligati dalla legge a restituire | dispositivi elettrici ed
elettronici alla fine della loro vita utile ai punti di raccolta pubblici preposti per
questo scopo o nei punti vendita. Dettagli di quanto riportato sono definiti dalle
leggi nazionali di ogni stato. Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sul manuale d'istruzioni
o sull'imballo indicano che questo prodotto & soggetto a queste regole.

NOTA SOBRE LA PROTECCION MEDIOAMBIENTAL:

Después de la puesta en marcha de la directiva Europea 2012/19/UE en el
sistema legislativo nacional,

Se aplicara lo siguiente:

> Los aparatos eléctricos y electrénicos, asi como las pilas y las pilas
recargables, no se deben evacuar en la basura doméstica.

> El usuario esté legalmente obligado a llevar los aparatos eléctricos y
electrénicos, asi como pilas y pilas recargables, al final de su vida Util a los
puntos de recogida comunales o a devolverlos al lugar donde los adquirié.
Los detalles quedaran definidos por la ley de cada pais. El simbolo en el
producto, en las instrucciones de uso o en el embalaje hace referencia a ello.
Gracias al reciclaje, al reciclaje del material o a otras formas de reciclaje de
aparatos usados, contribuye Usted de forma importante a la proteccion de
nuestro medio ambiente.

NOTA EM PROTECGAO AMBIENTAL:

Apds a implementagao da directiva comunitéria 2012/19/UE no sistema legal
nacional, o seguinte aplica-se:

> Todos os aparelhos eléctricos e electrénicos ndo podem ser despejados
juntamente com o lixo doméstico.

> Consumidores estao obrigados por lei a colocar os aparelhos eléctricos e
electronicos sem uso em locais publicos especificos para este efeito ou no ponto
de venda. Os detalhes para este processo sao definidos por lei pelos respectivos
paises. Este simbolo no produto, o manual de instrugoes ou a embalagem
indicam que o produto esta sujeito a estes regulamentos. Reciclando, reutilizando
os materiais dos seus velhos aparelhos, esta a fazer uma enorme contribuigao
para a protecgao do ambiente.

WSKAZOWKI DOTYCZACE OCHRONY SRODOWISKA:

QOd czasu wprowadzenia europejskiej dyrektywy 2012/19/UE do prawa
narodowego obowiazuja nastepujace ustalenia:

> Urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych nie nalezy wyrzucac wraz z innymi
odpadami domowymi.

> Uzytkownik zobowiazany jest, niepotrzebne Iub zniszczone urzadzenia
elektryczne odniesc do punktu zbidrki lub do sprzedawcy. Szczegdtowe kwestie
reguluja przepisy prawne danego kraju. Informuje o tym symbol przekreslonego
kosza umieszczony na opakowaniu. Segregujac smieci pomagasz chronic
srodowisko naturalne.

NOT OM MILJOSKYDD:

Efter implementeringen av EU direktiv 2012/19/EU i den nationella lagstiftningen,
géller foliande:

> Elekriska och elektroniska apparater far inte avyttras med hushallsavfall.

> Konsumenter &r skyldiga att &terlamna elektriska och elektroniska apparater
vid slutet av dess livslangd till, for detta &ndamal, offentliga uppsamlingsplatser.
Detaljer for detta definieras via den nationella lagstiftningen i respektive land.
Denna symbol pa produkten, instruktionsmanualen eller pa forpackningen
indikerar att produkten innefattas av denna bestammelse. Genom &tervinning och
ateranvandning av material bidrar du till att skydda milion och din omgivning.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNIHO PROSTREDI:

Evropska smernice 2012/19/EU stanovuje:

> Elektrické a elektronické pristroje se nesmi vhazovat do domaciho odpadu.
> Elektrické a elektronické pristroje musi byt zlikvidovany podle zakona na
mistech k tomu urcenych. Recyklaci nebo jinym zpusobem zpracovani vyrazne
prispivéte k ochrane naseho Zivotniho prostredi!

YMPARISTONSUOJELUA KOSKEVA OHJE:

Siita lahtien, kun Euroopan unionin direktiivi 2012/19/EU otetaan kayttoon
kansallisessa lainsdadanndssa, patevat st avat madraykset:

> S&hko- ja elektroniikkalaitteita ei saa havittaa talousjatteen mukana.

> Kuluttajalla on lain mukaan velvollisuus toimittaa sahko- ja elektroniikkalaitteet
niiden kayttoian paatyttya niille varattuihin julkisiin kerdyspisteisiin tai palauttaa ne
myyntipaikkaan. Tahan liittyvista yksityiskohdista saadetaan kulloisenkin osavaltion
laissa. Naista méaarayksista mainitaan myos tuotteen symbolissa, kayttéohjeessa
tai pakkauksessa. Uudelleenkaytolla, materiaalien uudelleenkaytolla tai muilla
vanhojen laitteiden uudelleenkayttotavoilla on tarkea vaikutus yhteisen
ymparistomme suojelussa.

KORNYEZETVEDELMI TUDNIVALOK:

Az eurdpai iranyelvek 2012/19/EU ajénldsa szerint, a megjeldlt idoponttdl kezdve,
minden EU-s tagéllamban érvényesek a kovetkezok:

> A leselejtezett elektromos és elektronikus késztilékeket nem szabad a
héztartasi szemétbe dobni.

> Az elhasznalt és mukddésképtelen elektromos és elektronikus készllékek
gyuijtésére torvényi eloirds kételez mindenkit, ezért azokat el kell szallitani egy
kijelolt gyujto helyre vagy visszavinni a véasérlas helyére. A termék csomagoldsan
feltlntetett szimbdlum egyértelmu jelzést ad erre vonatkozoéan a felhasznalonak.
A régi készllékek begyujtése, visszavaltasa vagy barmilyen formaban térténo djra
hasznositasa kdzos hozzajarulas kornyezetiink védelméhez.

OCHRANA ZIVOTNEHO PROSTREDIA:

Eurépska smernica 2012/19/EU stanovuje:

> Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia sa nesmu vyhadzovat do

doméceho odpadu.

> Spotrebitel je zo zékona povinny zlikvidovat elektrické a elektronické zariadenia
na miesta k tomu urcené. Symbolizuje to obrazok v ndvode na pouZitie, alebo na
baleni vyrobku. Recyklaciou, alebo inymi formami vyuZitia starych pristrojov
prispievate v znacnej miere k ochrane vasho Zivotného prostredia.



YNOAEIZH IXETIKA ME THN NMPOXTAZIA NEPIBAAAONTOZ:

Ané tn oTiypn ou n Eupwriaiki Odnyia 2012/19/EU evowpativetat oTo €BvIKG
Sikalo 1oxvouV Ta EEAG:

> Ot NAEKTPIKEG Kl NAEKTPOVIKEC CUOKEVEC GV EMTPENETAL VA TIETIOUVTAL

ota okounidia.

> O KATavaAWTHAG UTTOY PEOUTAL 510 VOLOU VA EMOTPEPEL TIG NAEKTPIKEG Kal
NAEKTPOVIKEG CUOKEVEG 0TO TENOG TNG {wrig TOUG Tiow oTa e18IKG TTPOBAEMOpEVa
ONUEIQ CUYKEVTPWONG 1) OTA KATAOTHHATA ayopds. Ot Aentopépeleg pubpilovtal otn
OXETIKN VopoBeaia. To cupBolo Mavw OTo TIPoIoY, GTo EYXEIPISIO Xpriong i oTn
OUOKELATIQ TTAPATTIENTIE OE QUTEG TIG S1aTAEEIG. Me T emavaxpnotpomnoinon, Ty
QAVAKUKAWON TWV UNK@V 1) I GAAOUE TPOTTOUE aglomoinong TwV MAAAIWY CUCKEUWV
OUUUETEXETE EVEPYA OTNV TIPOCTAT(A TO TIEPIBAANOVTOG pag. XTn Meppavia toxuouy
QaVTioTOIXa OI TTAPATAVW KAVOVEC AmépPIPNG CULPWVA LE TOV KAVOVIOHO Yia
HUMaTapIEG KAl CUCOWPEUTEG.

CEVRE KORUMA UYARISI:

Avrupa Birligi Direktifi 2012/19/EU ulusal yasal uygulamalar igin de gegerli oldugu
tarihten itibaren:

> Elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlar normal evsel gope atiimamalidir.

> Tuketiciler igin, artik calismayan elektrikli ve elektronik cihazlari, kamuya ait
toplama yerlerine gotiirme veya satin alindiklari yerlere geri verme yasal bir
zorunluluktur. Bu konu ile ilgili aynintilar ulusal yasalarla diizenlenmektedir. Urtin
Uzerinde, kullanma kilavuzunda veya ambalajda bulunan bu sembol tlketiciyi bu
konuda uyarir. Eski cihazlarin geri kazanimi, yapildiklan malzemelerin
degerlendirilmesi veya diger degerlendirme sekilleri ile, cevre korumasina 6nemli
bir katkida bulunursunuz. Yukarida adi gecen atik toplama kurallan Almanya'da
piller ve akler igin de gegerlidir.

ANVISNINGER TIL BESKYTTELSE AF MILJOET:

Efter implementeringen af det europeeiske direktiv 2012/19/EU i det nationale
lovgivningssystem gaelder felgende:

> Elektriske og elektroniske apparater mé ikke bortskaffes med
husholdningsaffaldet.

> Forbrugeren er ved afslutningen af elektriske og elektroniske apparaters
levetid lovmaessigt forpligtet til at aflevere disse pé de dertil indrettede offentlige
indsamlingssteder eller hos szelgeren. Enkeltheder vedrerende dette fastleegges
af de respektive landes nationale lovgivning. Dette symbol pé produktet,
betjeningsvejledningen eller emballagen viser, at produktet er underlagt disse
bestemmelser. Med genanvendelse, genanvendelse af materialer eller andre
former for genbrug af gamle apparater yder du et vigtigt bidrag til beskyttelse af
vores milie.

INFORMASJON OM BESKYTTELSE AV MILJOET:

Etter implementering av EU-direktiv 2012/19/EU i det nasjonale lovverk,

er felgende gjort gjeldende:

> Elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr skal ikke kastes sammen med
husholdningsavfall.

> Forbrukere er pélagt ved lov & returnere elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr ved
enden av levetiden til offentlige oppsamlingspunkter, oppsatt for dette formal eller
til utsalgssteder for slikt utstyr. Detalier rundt dette er definert i lovverket i det
respektive land. Dette symbolet pa produktet, bruksanvisningen eller
forpakningen forteller at et produkt faller inn under disse betingelsene. Ved
resirkulering, gjenbruk av materialet eller p& andre mater & nyttiggjere gammelt
utstyr bidrar du pa en viktig mate til & beskytte vart felles miljo!

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declares that this equipment is in compliance with
Directive 2014/30/EU and Directive 2011/65/EU. A copy of the original
declaration of conformity can be obtained at “corsair.com/documentation”.
Operating Temperature: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. déclare que son équipement est conforme aux
directives 2014/30/UE et 2011/65/UE. Une copie de la déclaration de conformité
originale peut étre obtenue en envoyant un courrier électronique a I'adresse
corsair.com/documentation. Température de fonctionnement: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. erklart, dass dieses Gerat den Richtlinien 2014/30/EU
und 2011/65/EU entspricht. Eine Kopie der ursprunglichen Konformitatserklarung
kann unter corsair.com/documentation angefordert werden.
Betriebstemperatur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat overeenstemt met Europese
Richtlijn 2014/30/EU en Europese Richtlijn 2011/65/EU. Een kopie van de
originele conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen via
corsair.com/documentation. Gebruikstemperatuur: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. dichiara che il presente apparecchio & conforme alla
Direttiva 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. E possibile richiedere una copia della
dichiarazione originale di conformita inviando un’email all'indirizzo
“corsair.com/documentation”. Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipo cumple con las directivas
2014/30/UE y 2011/65/UE. Puede obtener una copia de la declaracion de
conformidad original en “corsair.com/documentation”.

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C ~ + 40°C

CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. declara que este equipamento esta em conformidade
com as Diretivas 2014/30/UE e 2011/65/UE. E possivel obter uma cépia da
declaragao de conformidade original através do endereco
“corsair.com/documentation”. Temperatura de operagao: 0°C ~ + 40°C

Firma CORSAIR MEMORY, Inc. oswiadcza, ze to urzadzenie jest zgodne z
dyrektywami 2014/30/UE i 2011/65/UE. Kopie deklaracji zgodnosci mozna
uzyska¢ pod adresem corsair.com/documentation.

Temperatura pracy: od 0°C do + 40°C

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN EUROPE:
CORSAIR MEMORY, BV Wormerweg 8,
1311 XB, Almere, Netherlands

C

CAUTION!

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

> Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

> Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

> CConnect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

> Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the

party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
this equipment.

China RoHS

This Class B digital apparatus meets all requirements of the
Canadian Interference-Causing Equipment Regulations.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Cet appareil numérique de la class B respecte toutes les
exigences du Reglement sur le materiel brouilleur du Canada.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
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